perfect proxy and maintenance cost escalation may vary from the maintenance cost index.

The practical consequence of implementing User Funding without appropriate compensation
for the non-systematic commercial and regulatory risks is that the service provider is strongly
incentivised to outsource or market test the maintenance task.

As an example of the consequence of systematic regulatory error the following table
demonstrates the economic value of an asymmetric 5% error in the approved regulatory
allowances. As demonstrated in the example the 5% regulatory error increases the size of the
reduction in the expected return on QR Network’s assets.  Assuming maintenance and
operating costs represent 25% of the allowable revenues, where actual costs exceed the
maintenance cost allowance by 5% this increment is equivalent to loss of return in the order of
25 basis points.  Where the network is expanded through user funding the same 5% opex
error of $11.22 million when applied to the value of QR Network’s assets ($3.5 billion)
increased the loss of return to 32 basis points.

22

Table 2  Worked Example of Asymmetric Regulatory Error.

QRN User Total
Asset Value 3500 1000 4500
Asset Life 20   20 20
Inflation 2.50% 2.50% 2.50%
WACC 9.96% 9.96% 9.96%
Return on Asset 348.60   99.60   448.20
Net Depreciation 88   25   113
Capital Charge 436.10   124.60   560.70
Opex (25%) 174.53   49.87   224.40
Access Revenue 698.13   199.47   897.60

Actual Opex (+5%) 183.26   52.36   235.62

Opex Error 8.73   11.22
Basis Point on QRN Assets 0.25% 0.32%

Forecast or Scope Error

The forecasting of maintenance costs and scope of maintenance activities is subject to the
risk that the required maintenance scope is materially different from that originally assumed
due to the dynamic operation of the rail network.  For example, the Review Event provision will
allow QR Network to recover the efficient and prudent costs associated with responding to
recent flood events; there is also likely to be additional and interrelated maintenance issues
arising from the event that result in variation of the original maintenance scope. This might
include premature failure of electrical and hydraulic components from water ingression and silt